
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I SPA O 1CONTRACT OCODE (PAGE

2 AMENOMENTIMODIFICATiON NO 3 EFfECTIVE DATE 14 REQUISITIONJPURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (it applicable)

M002 07-01-2013 RFPA's: CSO-13-054;
I| OIS-13-259

a ISSUED BY CODE 1 3100 7 ADMINISTERED BY It o081 thot Item S) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulator-y Commission { U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Dlv. of Contracts
Attn: Jerry Purcell Jr. Mail Stop: I'WB-01-BliOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

I NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. strel couity. SIaNe amd ZIP Code) (X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

GARTNER, INC.
9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

56 TLOP GAItAN'1' RI) T10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRFACItORDER NO56 TP GA•4"£HZ) GS351`5014H NRC-HQ-]2-F7-33-00U'I

STAMFORD c'r 06902.7700 _!

10a DATED ISCE ITEM 13J

cOODE )UNS097220180 IFACILITVCOOE NARCS541618 X 106-27-2012

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 1 is extended, 7 is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

Ia) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and dale soecified.

12 ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (it required) SEE BELOW

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(XI A T HIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Speafy ealiaoy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN IHE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVIE CHANGES iunOcf c.a3nirges it paying offi•e. apprloplawon date. eic)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

0 OTHER tSye iy ypourcron onauthority) Murual Agreement:

x

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _ _ copies to the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTT-,DOOIFICATION lOrganod: by UCF 5ectwon hoeIngs incluairg okcMiallo:Vconlrac. subjbet Maha•e felre Feasime I

The purpose of this modification is to change zhe price schedule to reflect the currenL GSA price and exercise the
optIon year, thereby changing the period of performance from July I, 2012 through June 30, 2013 Lo July .1, 2013 throuqh
June 30, 2014; increasing the coiling from $322,340 to $654,340; and increasing the total obligation amount from
$322.340.00 to $654,340.00. SEE PAGE TWO FOPR DETAILS
ACCOU.•JTING AND APPROPRIAT!ON DATA:

D&R:2U13-TS-51-J-l45 JC:N7343 BOC:252A APPN:31X0200 Obligation AmTounrt: $77,160.00
B&R:2013-10-51-3-146 JC;J26UU BOC:252A APPN:2013Y,0200.013 Obligation Amount: $254.240.00

Toeal : $312,000.00

ExCeol as Provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced In Item 9A or IDA. as heretofore chanced. remains unchanged and In lull force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type A, pml) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Pint)

Francis T. Murphy . Ileriberto Colon Jr.

Director. G" - . r . . ConLracting Officer

168 IACT(6"OTER ISC( TESIGN, l0 B UNITEOD ATE5$FAMERICA 16C DATESIGNED

ts1 ,• ••, •'/2) 7/, By Isi~lawe o, ClcoIas 06•P w it 1 //i
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE ,-I•ecnhld by rTA - FAR (46 .FRI 53 243

&UNSI RtEVIEW CoMpL,. 1 -02t

j~j,?10[- AMOMAG



GS35F5014H NRC-HQ-12-F-33-0001 M002 Page 2 of 2

OPTION YEAR
Broinfl nr DF:PrnDuImrP* fl71fl419l42 - nltinfigfllA

FIXED UNIT CTY TOTAL PRICE
GSA IT CATEGORY PRICE

Executive CIO Premium IT Subscription Services (Gartner IT 2
Executives - CIO Essentials)

Executive IT Security Premium Subscription (Gartner for 1
Enterprise IT Leaders - Security)

IT Leader - Subscription (Gartner for IT Leaders) 5

Core Research Advisor Subscription Services 7

TOTAL OPTION YEAR 15 $332,000.00

END OF TEXT


